
ROOM 4 
LEARNING 
LOWDOWN

12th September 2025



THIS WEEK’S 
LEARNING NEWS

  This week…..
● In Maths we looked at making patterns and 

made patterns with the loose parts in the class. 
We also were counting in 10s. 

● We have been ordering our lunches in French. 
● In PE we have been continuing to work on our 

team building skills. 
● For writing we created a set of instructions on 

how to make an empire biscuit. 
● We also did some special artwork for the 

Bankhead’s 90th Birthday bash!
● For ICT we have been practising logging on 

independently and playing Sumdog.

Bankhead will SOAR!



ASK US ABOUT..
● A summary of our reading book.
● The score we got in dictation for our 

spelling words. 
● What skills do you need to be an 

effective team member?

WHAT WAS CHALLENGING
 

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE - RESPECT

● Some of us found it tricky logging onto the 
Chromebooks. 

● Some of us are finding it tricky to listen when 
others are talking during teaching time. 



NEXT STEPS/TARGETS
Ordering numbers and reading/writing numbers to 20 (P2) and 100 (P3).
French greetings.
Making decorations for Bankhead’s 90th Birthday Bash!
Medicines and safety in Health and Wellbeing.
Making sure we are ALL listening during teaching and learning time, so 
we are not distracting others. 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Homework is always due in on a Thursday.
Our PE days are Wednesdays and Thursdays.
Parents in Partnership event is Wednesday 17th Sept 2-2.40pm 



IMPORTANT DATES
Wednesday 17th September  - Parents in Partnership - Class Visit to Room 4

Thursday 25th September - Bankhead’s 90th Birthday Bash

Friday 26th September - HOLIDAY

Monday 29th September - HOLIDAY

Tuesday 7th October - Friends of Bankhead

Friday 10th October - School closes 3pm

Monday 13th October - Friday 17th October - OCTOBER WEEK

Monday 20th October - School opens 9am

Thursday 30th October - 6-7pm P1-3 Halloween Disco

                                             7.15-8.30 P4-7 Halloween Disco










